

QUECHAN INDIAN TRIBE

Ft. Yuma Indian Reservation Office of Tribal Administration

P.O. Box 1899 Yuma, Arizona 85366-1899 Phone (760) 919-3600 FAX (760) 572-2962

REVISED

AGENDA
WORK SESSION
JANUARY 08, 2025,
2:00 P.M.
QUECHAN TRIBAL CHAMBERS

- 1. REVIEW OF INVOICE #0963 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3,434.40 FOR SERVICES RENDERED THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 MORISSET SCHLLOSSER JOZWIAK & SOMERVILLE
- 2. REVIEW OF AN AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION R-144-24 OF THE QUECHAN TRIBAL COUNCIL TO APPROVE TO EXPEND FUNDS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION SCHOLARSHIP FOR THE QUECHAN TRIBAL MEMBERS ATTENDING HIGHER EDUCATION FOR THE SPRING 2025 SEMESTER C. RAMIREZ, HIGHER EDUCATION DIRECTOR
- 3. REVIEW OF A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE RESIGNATION OF THE QUECHAN ELECTION BOARD MARSHAL
- 4. REVIEW OF A JOB DESCRIPTION FOR QCCC TEACHER ASSISTANT C. SANCHEZ, CHID CARE PROGRAM MANAGER
- 5. REVIEW OF A JOB DESCRIPTION FOR QCCC INFANT/TODDLER TEACHER C. SANCHEZ, CHILD CARE MANAGER
- 6. REVIEW OF A JOB DESCRIPTION FOR QCCC PRE-SCHOOL TEACHER C. SANCHEZ, CHILD CARE MANAGER